PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Transcom Acquisition Company, LLC	11/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovative Processing Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	`6125 Preservation Drive
City:	Chattanooga
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37416

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10324947
Patent Number:	6466028
Patent Number:	6154532
Patent Number:	6026292
Patent Number:	5991615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-480-1500
Email: patent@husch.com
Correspondent Name: Karen G. Biagi
Address Line 1: 190 Carondelet Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen G. Biagi

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 015418 FRAME: 0020

500013730

source=Namechange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015418 FRAME: 0021



RECORDED: 12/06/2004

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

FILED # LLC 24742- 64

NOV 0 9 2004

IN THE OFFICE OF
DEAN HELLER, SECRETARY OF STATE

Amendment to Articles of Organization (PURSUANT TO NRS 86.221)

important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization
For a Nevada Limited-Liability Company
(Pursuant to NRS 86.221)

Name of limited-liability company:	Transcom Acquisition Company, LLC
2. The company is managed by (check or	ne): 🗸 managers or 🔲 members
3. The articles have been amended as followers. Article 1 is hereby amended to state as followers.	llows (provide articles numbers, if available):*
1. Name of Limited Liability Company:	Innovative Processing Solutions, LLC
4. Signature multiple gned by at least o	one manager of by a managing member). Fatrick E. Quinn, Manager
* 1) If amending company name, it must contain to "Limited" or the abbreviations "Ltd.," "L.L.C.," or "I "Co." 2) If adding managers, provide names and addre	he words "Limited-Liability Company," "Limited Company," or L.C.," "LLC" or "LC." The word "Company" may be abbreviated as esses.
FILING FEE: \$175.00	•
IMPORTANT: Fallure to include any of the cause this filing to be rejected.	above information and submit the proper fees may
SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See a H&E STL #1912146	nttached fee schedule. Noveda Secretary of State AM Bankrupscy 2003 Revised on: 10/38/63

PATENT

REEL: 015418 FRAME: 0022